Page 1 of 6
UTD26 and UTD26Y Stainless Steel Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Swivel Connector
TI-P154-04
CMGT Issue 3
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2025
Description
The UTD26 and UTD26Y series are stainless steel thermodynamic steam traps having an electro-less nickel preparation finish (ELNP),

the removal of debris from the inside of the strainer screen. This should be carried out periodically depending on the cleanliness of the
system.
How to order The UTD26_ is supplied in two parts:-
1. The swivel pipeline connector
PC10HP Standard connection
Note: Any optional extras need to
be specified at the time of order
placement.
PC3 _ + 1 integral ISO valve
PC4 _ + 2 integral ISO valves
STS17.2 + 2 integral ISO valves
2. The UTD26_ trap complete with inner and outer gaskets and two connector screws.
Items will be supplied in a protective box.
How to order example:
1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 PC10HP swivel pipeline connector with socket weld connections.
1 off Spirax Sarco UTD26LAY thermodynamic steam trap fitted with an anti-air-binding disc and integral blowdown valve. The unit is
supplied complete with connector screws and gaskets.
1 off Insulating cover to fit a UTD26LAY.
1 2 5 10 15 26
100
200
400
550
50
20
15 29 73 145 218 377290
220
441
882
1213
110
Differential pressure bar (x 100 = kPa)
C
on
de
ns
at
e
kg
/h
C
ondensate lbs/h
UTD26H, UTD26HA, UTD26HY, and UTD26HAY
UTD26L, UTD26LA, UTD26LY, and UTD26LAY
Differential pressure psi
Page 6 of 6
UTD26 and UTD26Y Stainless Steel Thermodynamic Steam Traps with Swivel Connector
TI-P154-04
CMGT Issue 3
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-P154-05) supplied with the product.
Installation note:
The pipeline connector can be installed in either horizontal or vertical pipework but the trap body must always have the cap (2) uppermost.
Disposal:
This product is recycable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Inner and outer gasket set (pack of 3) 10, 11
Connector screws and inner and outer gasket set 10, 11, 13
Disc (pack of 3) UTD26LY and UTD26HY, UTD26L and UTD26H 3
Disc, strainer screen, and strainer cap gasket UTD26LY and UTD26HY, UTD26LAY and UTD26HAY 3, 4, 5
Strainer cap gasket (pack of 10) UTD26_Y 5
Strainer screen and strainer cap gasket UTD26_Y 4, 5
Gland packing (pack of 3) Blowdown valve 21
Insulating cover 14
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the  column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap.
Example: 1 off packet of 3 discs for a Spirax Sarco UTD26LY thermodynamic steam trap with swivel connector.
13 11 10
5
14